## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Mountain Corporation		I11/26/2007 I	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TFG Tree-Free, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 South Winchester Street	
City:	West Swanzey	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03469	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2513582	TREE-FREE GREETINGS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA

Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMC-T005XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire
Signature:	/djb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0779

900092658

Date:	11/26/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=TMC-T005XX_Assign#page1.tif	
source=TMC-T005XX_Assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0780

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Mountain Corporation, having a place of business at 59 Optical Avenue, Keene, NH 03431, has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark, which is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No. :2,513,582

Registration Date :November 27, 2001 Trademark :Tree Free Greetings

WHEREAS, TFG Tree-Free, Inc., a New Hampshire Corporation having a place of business at 2 South Winchester St., West Swanzey, NH 03469 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. The Mountain Corporation, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto TFG Tree-Free, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified registration, and in, to and under the trademark disclosed therein, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringements of said trademark, and in, to and under any and all renewals and other extensions of said registration in any and all countries.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0781

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said The Mountain Corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the 26th day of November, 2007.

The Mountain Corporation

Name: Michael Krinsky

Title: President

State of New Hampshire

County of

**RECORDED: 11/26/2007** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Michael Krinsky, President, of The Mountain Corporation this 26 day of

November, 2007.

Notary Public

ANDREA WATERMAN Notary Public - New Hampshire
My Commission Expires October 22, 2008 My Commission Expires:

per mani

(Seal)